General Description
The MAX38903A/B/C/D are a family of low-noise linear
regulators that deliver up to 1A of output current with only
5.5μVRMS of output noise from 10Hz to 100kHz.
These regulators maintain ±1% output accuracy over a
wide input voltage range, requiring only 100mV of input-to-
output headroom at full load. The 1200μA no-load supply
current is independent of dropout voltage.

Regulators in TDFN and WLP
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  |  15
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE FEATURES
MAX38903AATB+ -40°C to
+125°C 10-pin TDFN 3mm x 3mm 9 Selectable Output Voltage, Enable, Reset Output
MAX38903BATB+ -40°C to
+125°C 10-pin TDFN 3mm x 3mm Resistor Configurable Output Voltage, Enable, Reset
Output
MAX38903CANL+ -40°C to
+125°C
9-bumps WLP 0.4mm
pitch Resistor Configurable Output Voltage, Enable
MAX38903DANL_
_+ψ
-40°C to
+125°C
9-bumps WLP 0.4mm
pitch Factory-Trimmed Option from 0.7V to 5.0V in 50mV Steps
MAX38903DANL27+ -40°C to
+125°C
9-bumps WLP 0.4mm
pitch Factory Programmed to 2.7V
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.

0 6/18 Initial release —
1 10/18 Updated Front Page, Typical Operating Circuits, Electrical Characteristics, and
Ordering Information table 1–6, 11, 12
2 1/19 Updated Package Information, Table 2, and Ordering Information 3, 11, 12
3 5/19
Updated Electrical Characteristics globals, Typical Operating Characteristics,
and
Ordering Information
4–6, 12
4 11/19 Updated Ordering Information 12
5 4/20 Updated Typical Operating Characteristics 1, 4, 6, 10
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please visit Maxim Integrated’s online storefront at https://www.maximintegrated.com/en/storefront/storefront.html.
Maxim Integrated cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim Integrated product. No circuit patent
licenses are implied. Maxim Integrated reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time. The parametric values (min and max
limits) shown in the Electrical Characteristics table are guaranteed. Other parametric values quoted in this data sheet are provided for guidance.
MAX38903A/MAX38903B/
MAX38903C/MAX38903D
1.7V–5.5VIN, 1A Low Noise LDO Linear
Regulators in TDFN and WLP
Maxim Integrated and the Maxim Integrated logo are trademarks of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc. © 2020 Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for LDO Voltage Regulators category:
Click to view products by  Maxim manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
AP7363-SP-13  L79M05TL-E  PT7M8202B12TA5EX  TCR3DF185,LM(CT  TCR3DF24,LM(CT  TCR3DF285,LM(CT  TCR3DF31,LM(CT
TCR3DF45,LM(CT  MP2013GQ-33-Z  059985X  NCP4687DH15T1G  701326R  TCR2EN28,LF(S  NCV8170AXV250T2G
TCR3DF27,LM(CT  TCR3DF19,LM(CT  TCR3DF125,LM(CT  TCR2EN18,LF(S  AP7315-25W5-7  IFX30081LDVGRNXUMA1
NCV47411PAAJR2G  AP2113KTR-G1  AP2111H-1.2TRG1  ZLDO1117QK50TC  AZ1117IH-1.8TRG1  TCR3DG12,LF  MIC5514-3.3YMT-
T5  MIC5512-1.2YMT-T5  MIC5317-2.8YM5-T5  SCD7912BTG  NCP154MX180270TAG  SCD33269T-5.0G  NCV8170BMX330TCG
NCV8170AMX120TCG  NCP706ABMX300TAG  NCP153MX330180TCG  NCP114BMX075TCG  MC33269T-3.5G  CAT6243-ADJCMT5T
TCR3DG33,LF  AP2127N-1.0TRG1  TCR4DG35,LF  LT1117CST-3.3  LT1117CST-5  TAR5S15U(TE85L,F)  TAR5S18U(TE85L,F)
TCR3UG19A,LF  TCR4DG105,LF  NCV8170AMX360TCG  MIC94310-NYMT-T5